
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Emergency Signal & ITS Repairs on US 90 between Beach Boulevard in Bay St. Louis & Myrtle Street in Biloxi, known as Federal Aid
Project Nos. ER-0003-01(215) / 108756301 & ER-0003-01(215) / 108757302 in Hancock & Harrison Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,677,129.25

Webster Electric Co., LLC Lewis Electric, Inc. Lamey Electric, Inc.

$4,990,485.85 $5,240,309.00 $5,375,777.60

1 2 3

0010 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 500.000 LF 0.10 2.75 6.50

0020 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 500.000 LF 0.10 4.75 6.10

0030 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 143,500.00 69,000.00 90,000.00

0040 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0050 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 418,000.00 490,000.00 558,428.19

0060 635-A059 Traffic Signal Head, Type 1 110.000 EA 465.00 515.00 260.00

0070 635-A060 Traffic Signal Head, Type 1A 3.000 EA 465.00 515.00 260.00

0080 635-A061 Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 5.000 EA 465.00 515.00 260.00

0090 635-A065 Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA 58.000 EA 1,170.00 820.00 300.00

0100 635-A070 Traffic Signal Head, Type 3 16.000 EA 510.00 695.00 260.00

0110 635-A071 Traffic Signal Head, Type 3A 1.000 EA 510.00 695.00 260.00

0120 635-A073 Traffic Signal Head, Type 4 18.000 EA 465.00 515.00 260.00

0130 635-A076 Traffic Signal Head, Type 6 202.000 EA 355.00 265.00 235.00

0140 635-A079 Traffic Signal Head, Type 7R 5.000 EA 510.00 695.00 260.00

0150 647-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 250,600.00 175,000.00 126,000.00

0160 907-632-B007
Remove and Replace Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1
Controller

25.000 EA 4,835.00 4,000.00 4,670.00

0170 907-632-C001 Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly 15.000 EA 4,580.00 3,750.00 3,870.00

0180 907-632-D001 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type 1 14.000 EA 360.00 115.00 100.00

0190 907-632-G001 Malfunction Management Unit 3.000 EA 360.00 120.00 50.00

0200 907-632-PP002 Repair of Traffic Signal Equipment Grounding System 1.000 LS 75,800.00 60,000.00 39,500.00

0210 907-632-PP005
Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Modify Foundation, Raise Controller Cabinet,
1.0'

4.000 EA 4,120.00 11,000.00 3,970.00

0220 907-632-PP005
Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , New Foundation, Raise Controller Cabinet,
1.0'

2.000 EA 7,640.00 11,000.00 4,700.00

0230 907-632-PP005 Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Raise Controller Cabinet, 2.0' 4.000 EA 7,765.00 16,000.00 7,340.00

0240 907-632-PP005 Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Raise Controller Cabinet, 2.5' 3.000 EA 14,830.00 16,000.00 9,500.00

0250 907-632-PP005 Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Raise Controller Cabinet, 3.0' 3.000 EA 15,010.00 16,000.00 9,800.00

0260 907-633-A001 Uninterruptable Power Supply 2.000 EA 8,440.00 11,000.00 7,769.00
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1 2 3

0270 907-633-PP001 Replace Power Breaker Box and Breakers 39.000 EA 725.00 500.00 412.50

0280 907-634-A545 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft 50.000 EA 1,000.00 1,360.00 976.00

0290 907-634-B001 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft Extension, 10' 5.000 EA 2,655.00 1,340.00 2,335.81

0300 907-634-PP001 Luminaire Fixture and Arm, Per Plans , Traffic Signal Equipment Pole 4.000 EA 2,545.00 5,600.00 1,820.00

0310 907-634-PP002 Replace Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Terminal Strips 1.000 LS 48,750.00 19,000.00 23,820.00

0320 907-634-PP003 Replace Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft , 17' Shaft 1.000 EA 18,865.00 23,000.00 2,200.00

0330 907-634-PP003 Replace Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft , 30' Shaft 1.000 EA 22,955.00 23,000.00 21,700.00

0340 907-634-PP004 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Luminaire Fixture 54.000 EA 1,110.00 1,100.00 870.00

0350 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Air Ground 3.000 EA 1,940.00 10,500.00 1,123.10

0360 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Anchor Bolt Nut Cover 51.000 EA 310.00 170.00 107.50

0370 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Foundation Leveling Grout Repair 21.000 EA 175.00 200.00 320.00

0380 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Arm Cap 4.000 EA 175.00 1,000.00 112.75

0390 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Festoon Cover 28.000 EA 115.00 300.00 71.25

0400 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Lower Handhole Cover 5.000 EA 190.00 700.00 177.90

0410 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Pole Cap 14.000 EA 220.00 1,300.00 172.50

0420 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Upper Handhole Cover 22.000 EA 95.00 500.00 49.00

0430 907-634-PP007 Camera Pole , 38' on Existing Foundation 1.000 EA 5,555.00 11,000.00 5,300.00

0440 907-635-PP001 Traffic Signal Head Backplate, 4-Section, Inverted "T" 16.000 EA 380.00 330.00 75.00

0450 907-635-PP001 Traffic Signal Head Visor 10.000 EA 95.00 650.00 50.00

0460 907-636-B003 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor 10,160.000 LF 2.75 2.50 2.50

0470 907-636-B014 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor 20,840.000 LF 2.80 2.50 2.25

0480 907-636-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor 21,075.000 LF 3.30 3.00 2.50

0490 907-636-B025 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor 1,415.000 LF 6.55 8.00 4.25

0500 907-636-B028 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 3 Conductor 3,335.000 LF 3.70 8.00 3.75

0510 907-636-D001 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor 3,320.000 LF 2.75 2.50 2.50

0520 907-636-D006 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor 2,044.000 LF 2.80 2.50 2.25
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0530 907-636-D008 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor 8,998.000 LF 3.30 3.00 2.50

0540 907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 3.000 EA 1,520.00 2,000.00 945.00

0550 907-637-A003 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3 2.000 EA 2,025.00 2,500.00 1,175.00

0560 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 1,250.000 LF 16.00 16.00 7.13

0570 907-637-C030 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3" 750.000 LF 20.00 21.00 13.50

0580 907-637-D002 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" 750.000 LF 16.00 25.00 16.21

0590 907-637-D003 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3" 1,250.000 LF 20.00 25.00 19.04

0600 907-639-J001 Type 3 Intersection Device 33.000 EA 7,235.00 7,900.00 7,434.64

0610 907-643-A004 Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A 86.000 EA 5,270.00 4,900.00 4,192.00

0620 907-643-B001 Video Vehicle Detection Cable 16,110.000 LF 1.70 3.50 2.60

0630 907-643-E001 Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor 69.000 EA 12,380.00 12,900.00 11,434.00

0640 907-643-F001 Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Cable 11,820.000 LF 1.70 3.00 2.60

0650 907-645-B001 Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly 205.000 EA 1,045.00 1,000.00 757.40

0660 907-650-A002 On Street Video Equipment, Fixed Type 4.000 EA 3,385.00 7,000.00 4,369.61

0670 907-650-A003 On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type 13.000 EA 5,415.00 11,000.00 6,938.18

0680 907-653-A001 Traffic Sign 77.000 SF 95.00 130.00 95.00

0690 907-653-B001 Street Name Sign 74.000 SF 125.00 120.00 95.00

0700 907-653-PP001 Relocate Street Name Sign 51.000 EA 380.00 800.00 212.50

0710 907-656-A003 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 3 2.000 EA 26,145.00 28,000.00 28,260.00

0720 907-659-A001 Traffic Management Center Modifications 1.000 LS 178,061.00 185,000.00 175,785.35

0730 907-660-A002 Equipment Cabinet, Type B 1.000 EA 2,925.00 3,000.00 1,499.62

0740 907-661-B002 Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM 330.000 LF 4.00 6.00 16.22

0750 907-662-D002 Radio Interconnect, Broadband, Short Range 29.000 EA 1,495.00 2,000.00 1,139.78

0760 907-662-PP001 Radio Interconnect , Remove and Reset 5.000 EA 880.00 1,700.00 1,134.27

0770 907-662-PP001 Radio Interconnect , Replace Radio Connection 12.000 EA 1,115.00 1,700.00 848.25

0780 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #1 1.000 EA 57,670.00 62,000.00 166,269.79
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0790 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #2 1.000 EA 65,630.00 70,000.00 177,971.70

0800 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #3 1.000 EA 162,700.00 174,000.00 372,002.51

0810 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #4 1.000 EA 15,760.00 17,000.00 60,794.19

0820 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #5 1.000 EA 42,820.00 46,000.00 168,167.38

0830 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #6 1.000 EA 183,760.00 197,000.00 332,785.18

0840 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #7 1.000 EA 149,095.00 160,000.00 360,300.54

0850 907-663-A001 Network Switch, Type A 1.000 EA 2,010.00 2,500.00 2,304.11

0860 907-663-A005 Network Switch, Type E 2.000 EA 710.00 1,000.00 896.34

0870 907-663-A006 Network Switch, Type F 6.000 EA 710.00 1,000.00 896.34

0880 907-684-PP002 Pole Foundation , 60" Auger Pile 7.000 EA 1,730.00 1,665.00 966.00
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4

0010 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 500.000 LF 7.55

0020 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 500.000 LF 9.99

0030 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 38,698.00

0040 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00

0050 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 804,607.00

0060 635-A059 Traffic Signal Head, Type 1 110.000 EA 414.20

0070 635-A060 Traffic Signal Head, Type 1A 3.000 EA 414.00

0080 635-A061 Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 5.000 EA 414.00

0090 635-A065 Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA 58.000 EA 601.00

0100 635-A070 Traffic Signal Head, Type 3 16.000 EA 414.00

0110 635-A071 Traffic Signal Head, Type 3A 1.000 EA 414.00

0120 635-A073 Traffic Signal Head, Type 4 18.000 EA 414.00

0130 635-A076 Traffic Signal Head, Type 6 202.000 EA 414.20

0140 635-A079 Traffic Signal Head, Type 7R 5.000 EA 414.00

0150 647-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 70,527.00

0160 907-632-B007
Remove and Replace Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1
Controller

25.000 EA 4,112.00

0170 907-632-C001 Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly 15.000 EA 12,142.00

0180 907-632-D001 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type 1 14.000 EA 764.00

0190 907-632-G001 Malfunction Management Unit 3.000 EA 344.00

0200 907-632-PP002 Repair of Traffic Signal Equipment Grounding System 1.000 LS 143,222.00

0210 907-632-PP005
Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Modify Foundation, Raise Controller Cabinet,
1.0'

4.000 EA 6,336.00

0220 907-632-PP005
Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , New Foundation, Raise Controller Cabinet,
1.0'

2.000 EA 7,101.00

0230 907-632-PP005 Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Raise Controller Cabinet, 2.0' 4.000 EA 8,604.00

0240 907-632-PP005 Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Raise Controller Cabinet, 2.5' 3.000 EA 16,570.00

0250 907-632-PP005 Elevate Traffic Type III Cabinet Foundation , Raise Controller Cabinet, 3.0' 3.000 EA 17,938.00

0260 907-633-A001 Uninterruptable Power Supply 2.000 EA 13,080.00
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0270 907-633-PP001 Replace Power Breaker Box and Breakers 39.000 EA 1,511.00

0280 907-634-A545 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft 50.000 EA 1,442.00

0290 907-634-B001 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft Extension, 10' 5.000 EA 1,719.00

0300 907-634-PP001 Luminaire Fixture and Arm, Per Plans , Traffic Signal Equipment Pole 4.000 EA 2,755.00

0310 907-634-PP002 Replace Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Terminal Strips 1.000 LS 52,079.00

0320 907-634-PP003 Replace Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft , 17' Shaft 1.000 EA 20,869.00

0330 907-634-PP003 Replace Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft , 30' Shaft 1.000 EA 24,919.00

0340 907-634-PP004 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Luminaire Fixture 54.000 EA 1,435.00

0350 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Air Ground 3.000 EA 2,065.00

0360 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Anchor Bolt Nut Cover 51.000 EA 110.00

0370 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Foundation Leveling Grout Repair 21.000 EA 831.00

0380 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Arm Cap 4.000 EA 178.00

0390 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Festoon Cover 28.000 EA 218.00

0400 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Lower Handhole Cover 5.000 EA 223.00

0410 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Pole Cap 14.000 EA 178.00

0420 907-634-PP005 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Replace Upper Handhole Cover 22.000 EA 111.00

0430 907-634-PP007 Camera Pole , 38' on Existing Foundation 1.000 EA 37,748.00

0440 907-635-PP001 Traffic Signal Head Backplate, 4-Section, Inverted "T" 16.000 EA 198.00

0450 907-635-PP001 Traffic Signal Head Visor 10.000 EA 96.00

0460 907-636-B003 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor 10,160.000 LF 2.20

0470 907-636-B014 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor 20,840.000 LF 2.22

0480 907-636-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor 21,075.000 LF 2.75

0490 907-636-B025 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor 1,415.000 LF 5.75

0500 907-636-B028 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 3 Conductor 3,335.000 LF 3.12

0510 907-636-D001 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor 3,320.000 LF 2.20

0520 907-636-D006 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor 2,044.000 LF 2.22
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0530 907-636-D008 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor 8,998.000 LF 2.75

0540 907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 3.000 EA 2,190.00

0550 907-637-A003 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3 2.000 EA 2,190.00

0560 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 1,250.000 LF 15.24

0570 907-637-C030 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3" 750.000 LF 21.22

0580 907-637-D002 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" 750.000 LF 36.60

0590 907-637-D003 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3" 1,250.000 LF 48.80

0600 907-639-J001 Type 3 Intersection Device 33.000 EA 7,824.00

0610 907-643-A004 Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A 86.000 EA 5,416.00

0620 907-643-B001 Video Vehicle Detection Cable 16,110.000 LF 1.72

0630 907-643-E001 Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor 69.000 EA 13,515.00

0640 907-643-F001 Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Cable 11,820.000 LF 2.61

0650 907-645-B001 Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly 205.000 EA 1,052.96

0660 907-650-A002 On Street Video Equipment, Fixed Type 4.000 EA 8,055.00

0670 907-650-A003 On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type 13.000 EA 12,081.00

0680 907-653-A001 Traffic Sign 77.000 SF 108.00

0690 907-653-B001 Street Name Sign 74.000 SF 108.00

0700 907-653-PP001 Relocate Street Name Sign 51.000 EA 302.00

0710 907-656-A003 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 3 2.000 EA 86,707.00

0720 907-659-A001 Traffic Management Center Modifications 1.000 LS 57,188.00

0730 907-660-A002 Equipment Cabinet, Type B 1.000 EA 2,822.00

0740 907-661-B002 Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM 330.000 LF 6.22

0750 907-662-D002 Radio Interconnect, Broadband, Short Range 29.000 EA 3,123.00

0760 907-662-PP001 Radio Interconnect , Remove and Reset 5.000 EA 952.00

0770 907-662-PP001 Radio Interconnect , Replace Radio Connection 12.000 EA 1,000.00

0780 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #1 1.000 EA 106,169.00
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0790 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #2 1.000 EA 91,860.00

0800 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #3 1.000 EA 168,862.00

0810 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #4 1.000 EA 12,081.00

0820 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #5 1.000 EA 94,923.00

0830 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #6 1.000 EA 170,304.00

0840 907-662-PP002 Repair of Communications Array , Site #7 1.000 EA 153,902.00

0850 907-663-A001 Network Switch, Type A 1.000 EA 5,136.00

0860 907-663-A005 Network Switch, Type E 2.000 EA 2,684.00

0870 907-663-A006 Network Switch, Type F 6.000 EA 5,140.00

0880 907-684-PP002 Pole Foundation , 60" Auger Pile 7.000 EA 4,838.00
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